

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Criminal Misc. Suspension Of Sentence Application (Appeal)
No. 675/2026

Shabbir Son Of Mumtaz Khan
-----Applicant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Applicant(s)	:	Mr. Sahejveer Baweja for Mr. S. S. Hora
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Naresh Kumar Gupta, PP Mr. Amar Kumar

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BHUWAN GOYAL

Order

22/04/2026

Learned Public Prosecutor prays for and is granted a week's
further time to file reply.

List thereafter.

(BHUWAN GOYAL),J

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J